Avaya Ethernet Routing
Switch 8800
Resilient, flexible, and scalable, the Avaya Ethernet Routing
Switch 8800 delivers full-featured network virtualization,
exceptional value and cost-effectiveness.
Virtualization can transform your IT
infrastructure and your business by
providing a clear path to advanced

All trademarks identified by ®, ™, or SM are registered marks, trademarks, and service marks, respectively, of Avaya Inc.
08/12 • DN4504-05
Ordering Information (principle components)
Component Part Code Description
Chassis DS1402001-E5 8010 10-Slot Chassis, complete with Fan Trays
DS1402004-E5 8010co 10-Slot Central Office Chassis, complete with Fan Trays
DS1402002-E5 8006 Series 6-Slot Chassis, complete with Fan Trays
DS1402011-E5 8003R Series 3-Slot Chassis, complete with Fan Tray
System Modules DS1404120-E5 8895SF Switch Fabric/CPU Module
Power Supplies DS1405012-E5 8005AC 100-240V AC Power Supply, up to 1462W
DS1405018-E5 8005AC 100-240V AC Dual Input Power Supply, up to 1462W
DS1405011-E5 8005DC DC Power Supply, 1462W
DS1405017-E5 8005DC DC Dual Input Power Supply, 1462W
Interface Modules DS1404121-E6 8812XL 12-port 10GbE SFP+ Ethernet Interface Module
DS1404123-E6 8834XG 34-port Combo 10/100/100 & 1GbE SFP & 10GbE
XFP Ethernet Interface Module
DS1404122-E6 8848GB 48-port 1GbE SFP Ethernet Interface Module
DS1404124-E6 8848GT 48-port 10/100/1000 Ethernet Interface Module
Software DS1410003-7.2 ERS 8800 Base Software License
DS1410021 ERS 8800 Advanced Software License, activating additional
features: BGP4, IPv6 Routing, BFD, MSDP, & PCAP
DS1410026 ERS 8800 Premier Software License, activating Advanced
features, plus Fabric Connect (including Multicast), IP VPN-Lite,
MP-BGP, MPLS IP VPN, & VRF-Lite (including Multicast)
12 | avaya.com
About Avaya